PowerLogic™ BCPMSC
Branch Circuit Power Meter with Split-Core CTs
Panelboard Monitoring System
Installation Guide
Z205658-0F
07/2013
© 2013 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved.
BCPMSC (Branch Circuit Power Meter with Split-Core CTs)

(50 A or 100 A), with eight auxiliary inputs. Each conductor passes through a CT
and terminates at the breaker. Each CT transmits the current data to the data
acquisition board.
Data is transmitted over an RS-485 Modbus protocol. Each data acquisition
board requires two addresses, one for each set of 42 CTs and four auxiliary
inputs. Data is updated roughly every two seconds. As a circuit approaches the
user-defined threshold, the BCPMSC activates the alarm indicators.
The BCPMSCA measures both current and power for the mains and branch
circuits. The BCPMSCB measures both current and power for the mains and
current only in the branch circuits. The BCPMSCC measures current only for
the mains and branch circuits.
Part Number Information
Part Number Description
BCPMSCA1S BCPMSC feature set A, 42 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs and cables sold separately
BCPMSCA2S BCPMSC feature set A, 84 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs and cables sold separately
BCPMSCA30S BCPMSC feature set A, 30 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs rated to 50 A
BCPMSCA42S BCPMSC feature set A, 42 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs rated to 50 A
BCPMSCA60S BCPMSC feature set A, 60 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs rated to 50 A
BCPMSCAY63S BCPMSC feature set A, 42 circuit split-core power and energy meter with all boards mounted on backplate, CTs rated to 50 A
BCPMSCA84S BCPMSC feature set A, 84 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs rated to 50 A
BCPMSCB1S BCPMSC feature set B, 42 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs and cables sold separately
BCPMSCB2S BCPMSC feature set B, 84 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs and cables sold separately
BCPMSCB30S BCPMSC feature set B, 30 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs rated to 50 A
BCPMSCB42S BCPMSC feature set B, 42 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs rated to 50 A
BCPMSCB60S BCPMSC feature set B, 60 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs rated to 50 A
BCPMSCBY63S BCPMSC feature set B, 42 circuit split-core power and energy meter with all boards mounted on backplate, CTs rated to 50 A
BCPMSCB84S BCPMSC feature set B, 84 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs rated to 50 A
BCPMSCC1S BCPMSC feature set C, 42 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs and cables sold separately
BCPMSCC2S BCPMSC feature set C, 84 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs and cables sold separately
BCPMSCC30S BCPMSC feature set C, 30 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs rated to 50 A
BCPMSCC42S BCPMSC feature set C, 42 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs rated to 50 A
BCPMSCC60S BCPMSC feature set C, 60 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs rated to 50 A
BCPMSCCY63S BCPMSC feature set C, 42 circuit split-core power and energy meter with all boards mounted on backplate, CTs rated to 50 A
BCPMSCC84S BCPMSC feature set C, 84 circuit split-core power and energy meter, CTs rated to 50 A
BCPMSCADPBS BCPMSC adapter boards, quantity 2
BCPMSCCT0 BCPMSC 50 A split-core CTs, quantity 6, 1.8 m lead lengths
BCPMSCCT0R20 BCPMSC 50 A split-core CTs, quantity 6, 6 m lead lengths
BCPMSCCT1 BCPMSC 100 A split-core CTs, quantity 6, 1.8 m lead lengths

CBL016 Flat ribbon cable, 50 x 28 AWG, 4 ft. (1.2 m)
CBL017 Flat ribbon cable, 50 x 28 AWG, 5 ft. (1.5 m)
CBL018 Flat ribbon cable, 50 x 28 AWG, 6 ft. (1.8 m)
CBL019 Flat ribbon cable, 50 x 28 AWG, 8 ft. (2.4 m)
CBL020 Flat ribbon cable, 50 x 28 AWG, 10 ft. (3.0 m)
CBL021 Flat ribbon cable, 50 x 28 AWG, 20 ft. (6.1 m)
CBL022 Round ribbon cable, 50 x 28 AWG, 4 ft. (1.2 m)
CBL023 Round ribbon cable, 50 x 28 AWG, 10 ft. (3 m)
CBL024 Round ribbon cable, 50 x 28 AWG, 20 ft. (6 m)
CBL025 Flat ribbon cable, 50 x 28 AWG, 2 m
CBL026 Flat ribbon cable, 50 x 28 AWG, 4 m
CBL027 Flat ribbon cable, 50 x 28 AWG, 6 m
CBL031 Round ribbon cable, 50 x 28 AWG, 1.5 ft. (0.45 m)
CBL032 Round ribbon cable, 50 x 28 AWG, 2.5 ft. (0.76 m)
BCPMSCCT0 Six-pack 50 A CT, 6 ft. (1.8 m) lead
BCPMSCCT0R20 Six-pack 50 A CT, 20 ft. (6 m) lead
BCPMSCCT1 Six-pack 100 A CT, 6 ft. (1.8 m) lead
BCPMSCCT1R20 Six-pack 100 A CT, 20 ft. (6 m) lead
BCPMSCCT3 Single 200A CT, 6ft (1.8m) lead
BCPMSCCT3R20 Single 200A CT, 20ft (6m) lead
BCPMSCADPBS 2 BCPMSC Adapter boards
BCPMCOVERS BCPM MCB Cover
Troubleshooting
Table 8:     	 Troubleshooting